
Contract Amendment 
Effective: October 13, 2014 
OCA Document No. 861155_3 

Page 1 of 2 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO SECURITY GUARD SERVICES FOR BROWN FIELD AND 
MONTGOMERY FIELD AIRPORTS CONTRACT 

 
This First Amendment to the Owner Controlled Insurance Program Security Guard 

Services for Brown Field and Montgomery Field Airports (First Amendment) is made and 
entered into by and between the City of San Diego (City) and Elite Show Services, Inc.  
(Contractor), also referred to individually as “Party” and collectively as the “Parties.” 

 
RECITALS 

 
1. City issued Security Guard Services for Brown Field and Montgomery Field 

Airports RFP 10089514-21-F and accepted Contractor’s proposal, resulting in a contract between 
the City and Contractor (Contract). The Contract is comprised of the RFP and Cover Sheet; the 
successful proposal; the Notice of Intent to Award; the City’s written acceptance of exceptions or 
clarifications to the RFP, if any; the previous amendments to the Contract, if any; and the City’s 
General Contract Terms and Provisions.

 
2. The Contract may be amended by written agreement executed by duly authorized 

representatives of both Parties. 
 

3. The Parties wish to amend the Contract to increase compensation by $41,730.00, 
increasing the total not to exceed value from $315,340.48 to $357,070.48. 

 
TERMS 

 
1. Section 3.1 of the Contract is revised in its entirety to read as follows: 

 
3.1 Amount of Compensation. The City shall pay Contractor for performance of all 
Services rendered in accordance with this Contract in amount not to exceed 
$357,070.48. 

2. This First Amendment will be effective when signed by both parties and approved 
by the City Attorney in accordance with Charter section 40. 

3. All provisions of the Agreement not addressed in this First Amendment remain in full 
force and effect. 



Contract Amendment 
Effective: October 13, 2014 
OCA Document No. 861155_3

Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this First Amendment is executed by City and Contractor acting by and 
through their authorized officers.

Contractor City of San Diego

By: By: 

Name: Name: 

Title: Title: 

Date: Date: 

Approved as to form this    day of
, 202  

MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney

By:   
Deputy City Attorney

Print Name

Stephen Sherman

Sr. Director - External Operations

5/16/2024


